3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 606 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION PART C ECR-17-000365 11JAN201T | TB | GB
TERMINATOR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
TR s NUMBER Cl1 | ECR-17-009056 2000017 | M7 | KZ
D ECR-17-010326 17JuL2017 | KH | JDG
Dl ECR-18-006994 0TMAY2018 | JAH | JDG
e D N T e SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151227-1
-7 T 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
B 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 247
B 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
S N T PN T SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151227-2 :
’ N 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245
R 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
e c N T e T SERVO ST ] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
|VAVAVAIRN D 1T TN T IV [T T ITT |G ACESH LATCH PLATE OBSOLETE
4 N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
TP N D MO ~C R TMEHE G HT A DS T 2RO OBSOLETE R L -
ASNLATCH PLATE/? - 2l 2] - | - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 ¥ 16 240
e D e s 0BSOLETE S i B I L 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
7-2266017-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT : ~ ooy v o) 206344000 (AR FEED MODULE 238
B 2119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- N 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- v v ] v ] 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | | | 1-5018030-0 [NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 18]
CRIMP SIZE TYPE JN - v L [ [ [ [ 1-1752354-7 [STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
WIRE 12 03 mm [ 0807 5 R 993111 - | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
INSUL | 4.06 mm [.160] 0 ST ] 5-22280-0 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS R 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN |75
408-10389 L] B 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
-] 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1772
E R N B B 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
| - | REF |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - i i | i 510638 | SPRING. FEED FINGER 63
TERMINAL NAME: 2 8MM SENSOR - FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 2 8MM SENSOR - FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE - - - - | - 3-23627-17 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i};* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - - - 1 - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF [ 36
4.20-4.80 mm IN] 1.40-2.10 mm [.055-.083 IN] 4.20-4.80 mm 189 IN] 1.30-2.10 mm [.051-.083 INJ - - |REF|REF]| - - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINAL 8144-1 : . TERMINAL 8144-0 : : e 1633743-1 [SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
APPLI CAT ON APPLI CAT ON ST ] [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 I
SPECIFICATION : - SPECTFICATION (C) 8148-1 i . - - |REF|REF| - - 2119944~ FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF (R
R 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED ’ ’
1ﬁ\>ﬁﬁ§ AE&LQX R 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL N I AT R TN B 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
(B) 968087-1 (B) 1703034-1 828904- 1 (A) 967542-1 (C) 1-968855-2 828904- 1 - 1 - - | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
(B) 968087-2 (B) 1703034-2 (A) 967542-2 (C) 1-968855-3 -2l 212 2|2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
(C) 1-968850-1 | (C) 1-968859-4 e 2119793-1  [LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
N - | 3] -] 3 3] 3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 |62
R 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
WIRE @ Ly |CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE @ Lery[CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT /3 oo b PP 901802270 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 ek
SIZE mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S1ZE mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S L O I O O 9890700 |5CR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 16.0 o !
1 00mm? 1.364/-0 05 [.054+/-.002] 15 1 00mm? 1 204/-0 05 [ 047+/- 002] 6.3 S R I A N 133868o-1 |PANL, FEED 26
0 50mm? | 18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6 6 0 50mm? | 15¢/-0.05 [.045¢/-.002] 68 - S I N B 18023-9 SCR, SHT AD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
[ 1] T 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
- v ] 2-2119656-1 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS T - 2119370-1 |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 4
A\ R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4 |
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY N 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION i R R W W c119957-1 |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
SHEET SUPPLTED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | | | | 2119644~ RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
/AN wPPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT AN L A e c11908o-1 JFA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 31
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: 0 N - ] 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
MECHANTCAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266017-4 - -
SCPANICAL EEED WETH SMART APPLICATORY CONVERDION: B 2200077 TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. R 1752356-4  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266017-5 — e e jefe]oe c019383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266017-6 R 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 372
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE vt b 1-1320908-2 [oPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. B 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180. *WARNLING - l l l 1 1 wﬁiiiii>é EiéigRéuigéMPER gi
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242.
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37 & 180. ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIrt DIoC, 1TtM 40 10 AN - T T T T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
A LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS H T T I R 355780-3  |SPRING . COMPRESSION 77
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON 1TEMS 3o 4 2oc. JELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
/8\ MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. N - | w w w w 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE AN AL A A A A 1333204-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION &
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - - -] -] - - 1
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD, - N R R :
IO\ SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S L N L c119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. _ 7 | _ _ _ 21199577 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 - 1 1 1 1 1 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /4
z/\: TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, EAAN A T A A A 6-21084-0  |O-RING, .676 1D, 070 DIA. MAT. 12952 NP PPt T ] 9mel 197847 (CRINPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM -
REMOVE [TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE - - - -] 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 S L T N | -400888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER C
?@FggﬁAﬁ?gilNG" REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL E I T 1803259-1  |BUSHING. FLANGED 1579 N T T T |-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
- [TEM
0> 770 -7 -6]-5|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o “TT| =T -6]-5)-2|-1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
WH E N ASS EMB L I NG B 6 NON 7CR I MP HE IGHT ADJUST AP P L ICATOR THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION DWN 13AU62013
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’'S MAXIMUM T B B8R CONTACTED FoR THE LAPEST REVISlon. o ZATION X 7HAO :DTE TE Connectivity
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT G TIAUGZT3 = darrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 13AUG2013 | NAME
z/\x THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. T ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
ATLANTIC VERSION Sl i e e
AA!L APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD e = : -
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. o o h<>””“ on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4 %ﬁ} irc & e ST T CRer cont ToRNTiG O ETIRTORT
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— AIGLES e B
, , : A 100779 [(C=226601T -
/I\ THIS APPLICATOR [S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINAING UNIT. : : Custoner Aecess ols Froduction Draming [T [ o,

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
A@ ©
O
,\ - o /@R EF

O

1.3 REF
) 5 (::)REF

/2

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

REF —={=—1.640.5
R

o’
Y

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO

19.0£0.5

i

]
1L &

180)REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=

R

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWQ,ZHAO 13AUG2013 > TE Connectivity
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH—FELBIN e HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 13AUG2013 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : o
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @EHEEE " ]
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
e enl e (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AiGLES TSR A (| 00178 [Gm2266017
AIR FEED : : ] -
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE D SHEET D OFA REVD}
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSITON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 / ?
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. SEZTW WU9P59G9A*UWGE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
PACIFIC VERSION OART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
e D T e OBSOLETE
- -] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- | | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
e D T e OBSOLETE ~ | | | 2119082-9 |CAM, SNALL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
- | | 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N | | 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
i) SRS NANANAN [N T N[ D T MD - T o0 T N 1T SERVO - 1 W W W 771802377 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 >< 40 24}
o ’ T CATCH PLATE/N ] ©P°OLETE : > | - | - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
e D T e OBSOLETE - - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
7-2266017-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - | - 2063440- AIR FEED MODULE 233
- - - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
- - - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
- | | 1 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 1182
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 118
CRIMP ST17F ey NS | | 1 1-1752354-7 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
WIRE [2.03 mm [.080] F - 1 1 ! 99311 1-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 11T
TNSUL 14 06 mm T 1607 0 - | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
- | | 1 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
APPLICA O] (R alc oM ([ “ U [ T[] 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
- -2 ] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
N | | 1 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
~ |REF |REF|REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- - -] - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION 7 - | 1 W W 8§-21084-1 O-RING, 801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1157
TERMINAL NAME: 2. 8MM SENSOR - FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: 2 8MM SENSOR - FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE ] 1 1 l 1 ;Hgig;g EEEEN?&NMR S 1?5
- - -
“OWIAREEO Sm;RgpméENfggHw] — ITSAUOL@T?NWD%A%JT&;E%?E WIRE STRIP LENGTH — I INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE H T T I 5079383-8  |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M4 ¥ 16) T1 24
: : ‘ : : : : : 4. 20-4.80 mm [.165-.189 IN] [.30-2. 10 mm [.051-.083 IN] _ 4 4 4 4 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 1143
XEEMM%MN (B)114-18144-1 XEEMM%ION (A)114-18144-0 : B 2119653-2  |FELD CAM, POST FELD 142
SPECIEICATION ] oo RETEDIRT T - | | 1 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF _1 4
- | | 1 21196501 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
TERMINALS APPLIED ﬁ& TERMINALS APPUEDQ@ N 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL TC TCRMINAL TC TCRMINAL TC STAL TE SEAL - - | - 3-236ci- 1 PIN, RETAIN, ORVD, 3716 X .84 _W 3
CUEITIE 00 578901 PRIV TR T - -] - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF _1 36
(B) 9680872 () 17030347 RIS BRETIIE - REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |[MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- TREECTTrIr R - N 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
- | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
- REF| - | - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 1117
ﬂ@x - | | 1 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
i * WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT aaEEEERE 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 182
M;% r% EWF;I%N@EGHT %E%@EEHEQGQEHNG ST/E rgl mm [ INCH] 1 | REFERENCE SETTING - | | 1 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
. 00mm? | 361/7-0 05 [ 054+/- 0071 45 1 00mm? 1 204/-0 05 [ 047+/- 002] 6 3 - | - W W 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
0 15mm? | 27+7-0 05 [ 050+/- 0021 5 6 0.75mm? 1 18+/-0 05 [ 046+/- 007] 6 5 - e 2 2 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
0. 50mm? | 18+/-0 05 [ 046+/- 002] 6 6 0.50mm? 1 15+/-0.05 [.045+/-.0021 6.8 - | 1 1 1 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
N - | 3] 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
- - 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
Aé% - | | 1 985575-5 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 16.0 57
E!!ﬂ - - | 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
- -] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl oMM NDED SPARE PARTS - - - ] 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | | 1 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁ: GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - | | | 2119645-] DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | cl199o7-1 JAPPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | 1 1 1 2119644-1 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
Zﬁx APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S | | | 1oedobrd  |SOPPORT, TLRMNAL =
et T e o for AT e -2 2l 2] 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266017-4 - 1 1 1 21613281 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
S N I O w7 fseadie, SR Gui 50
- | | 1 2119959-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5 ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE T 1 1 1 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. ¥WARNIT NG T T T 5509285 [STRIP CUTDE ¥
ZELAPPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 & 180. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10 NI\ - | W W W 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 .. LARGEST WIRE ST/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS B R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 172
Zﬁ: GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. ceLOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING ] | | | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAK I
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY WILL CAUSt DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N 1 1 1 e L T o
N | | 1 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTLR. N 1333204-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - - - - I
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - N B - - 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 1 1 1 1719787~ SEPRESSOR. SHEAR S
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - | | | | 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. N | | | 1 3-2119784-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
Z/\L 1O CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE. - | | | 2119782-1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 - 1 1 1 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE - - -] 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 N | | 1 1 1-456405-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL TEM TEN
INFORMATION. S -2 T -25)-22)-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 ST -2T|-25)-22(-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION %
Z%\XTHIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. el 1 SR SRR B Sl oW 13AUG20T3 Cc)biyiéiwgcmmc+vw
& . 13AUG20713 G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD D IMERS ORs: TOLERANCES INESS o ST T
B ST TR T el caTion PACTIFIC VERSION e et
‘huWMSMMIMHWISSWNFKFOR%EINASWHWWEEMWWHMWGUMT. - Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {@Eiﬂéﬁ . LTINS E— N
A (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES, e - )
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. Al oo179 |C=2266017
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET OFA REVD}
AP Retn L stHARz000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

L "

SEE SHEET 1

e

(5 )ner

O

REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

=1 .6+0.5
REF
T\ REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

$19.0i0>5

=
g

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

el

|

- U

FEED

TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

13AUG207T3

@
S ()

R R R R R e oy — EES
CHTK BN 13AUG2013 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 13AUG2013 | NAME ‘
mm P&J&ch Ocean S)de Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ST Applicator
. . - - _
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sSheets | &

AAAAAA

CCCCCCCCCCCCCC

of 4 8 2 of 4) @1

\\\\\\

A 100779 (C=226601T

mer Accessible

Production Drowing — |*MF |7 / OFA MVDW

SHEETS 1

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




